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Variables
Age

<=65

>65

Total

Sex

Male
Female
Total
RACE

Caucasian

African American

Hispanic

Total

N (%)

2669 (50.58%)
2608 (49.42%)
5277 (100.00%)

3393 (64.30%)
1884 (35.70%)
5277 (100.00%)

4082 (77.35%)
500 (9.48%)
695 (13.17%)
5277 (100.00%)

4568 (86.56%)
709 (13.44%)
5277 (100.00%)

4885 (92.80%)
379 (7.20%)
5277 (100.00%)

OR (95% CI)

0.93 (0.75-1.16)
0.71 (0.54-0.93)
0.82 (0.69-0.98)

0.70 (0.55-0.90)
0.98 (0.78-1.24)
0.82 (0.69-0.98)

0.84 (0.69-1.01)
0.83 (0.37-1.83)
0.69 (0.41-1.18)
0.82 (0.69-0.98)

0.78 (0.64-0.96)
0.93 (0.68-1.26)
0.82 (0.69-0.98)

0.86 (0.72-1.03)
0.27 (0.09-0.85)
0.82 (0.69-0.98)

P value

0.5081
0.0119*
0.D291"

0.0048**
0.8951
0.0264*

0.0649
0.6393
Ny
0.0264*

0.0193*
0.6400
0.0264*

0.1024
0.0254*
0.0283*

P(interaction)

0.123

0.043*

0.787

0.367

0.016*
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Variables

N 5277 1,759 1,759 1,759 -
TCBL median (IQR) 1419.40 684.00 1419.40 3240.9 < 0.001
(853.90-2518.26) (497.36-853.88) (1215.23-1722.52) (2518.47-4591.06)
Age (year), mean &+ SD 65.24 £13.26 70.66 £ 12.73 65.18 £ 12.69 59.89 £ 12.10 < 0.001
Sex (N, %) - - - - < 0.001
Male 3,393 (64.30%) 1,041 (59.18%) 1,118 (63.56%) 1,234 (70.15%) -
Female 1,884 (35.70%) 718 (40.82%) 641 (36.44%) 525 (29.85%) -
Race (N, %) - - - - 0.005
Caucasian 4,082 (77.35%) 1,338 (76.07%) 1,361 (77.37%) 1,383 (78.62%) -
African American 500 (9.48%) 196 (11.14%) 173 (9.84%) 131 (7.45%) -
Hispanic 695 (13.17%) 225 (12.79%) 225 (12.79%) 245 (13.93%) -
BMI (kg/mz), mean £ SD 29.35+ 691 26.04 £545 29.60 £ 6.56 32.40 £7.08 < 0.001
Vital sign - - - - _
SBP (mmHg), mean £ SD 94.04 £29.14 90.15 £ 29.46 94.90 £ 29.12 97.05 £ 28.42 < 0.001
DBP (mmHg), mean + SD 7297 £17.91 70.01 £ 18.94 74.01 £17.94 74.88 £ 16.38 < 0.001
Heart rate, mean &+ SD 81.97 £ 18.49 83.94 £ 19.90 81.20 £ 18.11 80.79 £ 17.20 < 0.001
Respiration, mean £ SD 19.69 £6.72 2048 £6.92 19.67 £ 691 1891 £6.24 < 0.001
Sao02, mean + SD 96.76 £ 4.40 96.56 £4.91 96.95 £ 3.96 96.78 £4.28 0.032
Laboratory
Red blood cell ( x 10¥/mL), mean & SD 11.52 £6.28 1145+ 647 11.80 £7.41 11.30 £ 4.60 0.052
Platelets ( x 10//mL), median (IQR) 221.00 213.00 224.00 225.00 < 0.001
(179.00-269.00) (169.00-266.00) (184.00-272.50) (186.00-268.00)
Sodium (mmol/L), mean £ SD 137.48 £5.48 137.11 £ 6.40 137.80 £4.76 137.53 £5.14 < 0.001
Potassium (mmol/L), mean £ SD 4.11 £0.63 4.14 £+ 0.66 4.10 £ 0.63 4.08 £ 0.60 0.013
Anion gap (%), median (IQR) 11.55+4.47 1175+ 4.74 11.32 £4.36 11.56 £4.28 0.040
BUN (mg/dL), mean £ SD 18.00 (13.85-25.00) 20.00 (15.00-29.00) 17.00 (13.23-25.00) 16.00 (13.00-22.00) < 0.001
CR (mg/dL), median (IQR) 1.03 (0.83-1.35) 1.06 (0.83-1.46) 1.03 (0.82-1.33) 1.00 (0.83-1.26) <0.001
Glucose (mg/dL), median (IQR) 137.00 134.00 137.00 144.00 < 0.001
(112.00-190.00) (109.00-174.00) (112.00-189.00) (114.00-210.00)
Creatinine (mg/dL), mean £ SD 1.35+1.28 1.50 & 1.48 1.31+1.18 1.254+1.14 < 0.001
Hematocrit (g/dL), mean £ SD 39.63 £ 6.44 3730 £6.71 39.86 £6.15 41.72 £5.63 < 0.001
Hemoglobin (g/dL), mean & SD 1328 £2.34 12.39 £2.40 13.35£2.24 14.10 £2.05 < 0.001
MCV (fl), mean £ SD 89.94 +6.03 90.60 £ 6.73 89.79 £5.93 89.43 £5.27 < 0.001
Red blood cell (m/mL), mean £ SD 442 £0.74 4.13 £0.76 4.45+0.72 4.67 £0.65 < 0.001
MCH (pg), mean £ SD 30.07 £2.35 30.01 £2.62 30.02 £2.33 30.17 £ 2.06 0.103
Albumin (g/dl), mean & SD 3.51+£0.59 3.33+£0.59 3.53+£0.58 3.67 £0.54 < 0.001
ALT (U/1), median (IQR) 29.00 (20.00-47.00) 28.00 (19.00-46.00) 29.00 (19.00-45.75) 32.00 (22.00-49.00) < 0.001
AST (U/1), median (IQR) 36.00 (23.00-82.00) 37.00 (23.00-89.00) 37.00 (23.00-83.75) 35.00 (22.00-75.00) 0.076
TG (mg/dL), median (IQR) 113.00 72.00 (57.00-90.00) 111.00 198.00 < 0.001
(81.00-169.00) (94.00-135.00) (157.00-257.50)
TC (mg/dL), median (IQR) 152.00 123.00 153.00 185.00 < 0.001
(123.00-186.00) (101.00-146.00) (129.00-180.00) (157.00-214.00)
HDL (mg/dL), median (IQR) 38.00 (31.00-47.00) 41.00 (32.00-52.00) 39.00 (32.00-47.00) 35.00 (29.00-42.00) < 0.001
Comorbidities, N (%)
AF 408 (7.73%) 193 (10.97%) 126 (7.16%) 89 (5.06%) < 0.001
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Hypertension 905 (17.15%) 294 (16.71%) 305 (17.34%) 306 (17.40%) 0.837
Cardiomyopathy 218 (4.13%) 102 (5.80%) 67 (3.81%) 49 (2.79%) < 0.001
CHF 577 (10.93%) 242 (13.76%) 197 (11.20%) 138 (7.85%) < 0.001
DM 709 (13.44%) 234 (13.30%) 219 (12.45%) 256 (14.55%) 0.184
Hypercholesterolemia 453 (8.58%) 142 (8.07%) 154 (8.75%) 157 (8.93%) 0.634
COPD 293 (5.55%) 130 (7.39%) 97 (5.51%) 66 (3.75%) < 0.001
Pneumonia 328 (6.22%) 161 (9.15%) 94 (5.34%) 73 (4.15%) < 0.001
Pleural effusion 63 (1.19%) 33 (1.88%) 19 (1.08%) 11 (0.63%) 0.003
ARDS 227 (4.30%) 99 (5.63%) 67 (3.81%) 61 (3.47%) 0.003
Asthma 71 (1.35%) 24 (1.36%) 21 (1.19%) 26 (1.48%) 0.762
CKD 415 (7.86%) 191 (10.86%) 124 (7.05%) 100 (5.69%) < 0.001
AKI 520 (9.85%) 225 (12.79%) 163 (9.27%) 132 (7.50%) < 0.001
Stroke 224 (4.24%) 101 (5.74%) 63 (3.58%) 60 (3.41%) < 0.001
Sepsis 330 (6.25%) 148 (8.41%) 102 (5.80%) 80 (4.55%) < 0.001
Deep vein thrombosis 32 (0.61%) 21(1.19%) 4(0.23%) 7 (0.40%) < 0.001
Interventions, N (%)

STENT 615 (11.65%) 165 (9.38%) 231 (13.13%) 219 (12.45%) 0.001
CABG 93 (1.76%) 26 (1.48%) 39 (2.22%) 28 (1.59%) 0.200
PTCA 899 (17.04%) 246 (13.99%) 332 (18.87%) 321 (18.25%) < 0.001
Dialysis 153 (2.90%) 78 (4.43%) 44 (2.50%) 31 (1.76%) <0.001
Vent 857 (16.24%) 301 (17.11%) 278 (15.80%) 278 (15.80%) 0.479
Medication, N (%)

Antiplatelet 3,344 (63.37%) 1,072 (60.94%) 1,134 (64.47%) 1,138 (64.70%) 0.035
Warfarin 264 (5.00%) 112 (6.37%) 75 (4.26%) 77 (4.38%) 0.006
ACEI/ARB 1,250 (23.69%) 346 (19.67%) 452 (25.70%) 452 (25.70%) < 0.001
Statin 2,121 (40.19%) 661 (37.58%) 715 (40.65%) 745 (42.35%) 0.014
Vasoactive 457 (8.66%) 174 (9.89%) 139 (7.90%) 144 (8.19%) 0.076
Vasopressin 23 (0.44%) 12 (0.68%) 5(0.28%) 6 (0.34%) 0.153
Alb treat 361 (6.84%) 129 (7.33%) 111 (6.31%) 121 (6.88%) 0.484
Antibiotic 620 (11.75%) 250 (14.21%) 209 (11.88%) 161 (9.15%) < 0.001
Bronchodilator 373 (7.07%) 148 (8.41%) 135 (7.67%) 90 (5.12%) < 0.001

QR, interquartile range; SD, standard deviation; BMI, body mass index; SBP, Systolic blood pressure; DBP, diastolic blood pressure; BUN, blood urea nitrogen; CR, creatinine; MCV,

mean corpuscular volume; MCH, mean corpuscular hemoglobin; ALT, alanine aminotransferase; AST, aspartate aminotransferase; TG, triglyceride; TC, total cholesterol; HDL, high-density

lipoprotein; AE atrial fibrillation; CHE, congestive heart failure; DM, diabetes mellitus; COPD, chronic obstructive pulmonary disease; CKD, chronic kidney disease; AKI, acute kidney injury;

DVT, deep vein thrombosis; ARDS, acute respiratory distress syndrome; ACEI/ARB, angiotensin-converting enzyme inhibitor/angiotensin receptor blocker.
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Eligible participants from elCU database (n=200859)

> Only include adult participants(1 excluded). ‘
>| Excluded participants without ACS(185122 excluded ) ‘

G Excluded patients with incomplete data of TG, TC,
Bodyweight that can't calculate TCBI(8388 excluded )

« | Exclude patients with less than 24 hours in the ICU(2071
’ excluded )

Eligible participants for analysis (n=5277)
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Variable ~ Count Percent OR (95% CI) Pvalue P for intera

Overall 884 100 —_— 134(062102.89) 0458
Age i 0.14
>70 140 158 e 415(0.791021.77) 0.082
<70 744 842 o — 1.00(040102.48) 1
BMI i 0.831
>24 583 66 B T— 130(054103.11) 0.557
<24 301 3 e 150(0:30108.42) 0583
LVEF : 047
>40 802 907 — 180 (0.77104.19) 0173
<40 82 93 et 0.36(0.04103.04) 0348
Male 0.701
No 210 28— 17903410961 0495
Yes 674 762 —_— 124(052102.95) 0629
Hypertension | 0.528
No 454 514 17305910503 0318
Yes 430 486 2 — 105(03410322) 0935
Diabetes | 0.744
No 603 784 ——— 12104410335 0.71
Yes 191 216 — 158 (04710526) 0.46
Heart failure H 0915
No w2 523 o 137(050103.72) 0.542
Yes 422 477 ——————————————— 149(04210532) 0538
Graft number i 0579
>=4 131 148 ——————————173041107.27) 0452
<4 753 852 _— 106 (040102.83) 0.909
Leftinternal mammary artery usage | 0013
No 658 744 —t 126 (046103.50) 0.651
Yes 26 256 e 138(04210454) 059
Triple valve surgery j 0.935
No 702 704 —— 139805710335 0467

Yes 182 206 —F——————————> 1.29(0.26106.38) 0758

1 2 3 4 5
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OPCABG (n=173) ONCABG (n=711) p value
Demographics
Age, years 63 (56, 69 64(57,68] 085
Male (%) 134(77.5) 540(75.9) 0.75
BMI, kg/m? 25.18(23.24,27.15) 25.18 [23.16, 2698 0858
Comorbidity
Hypertension (%) 83 (48.0) 347 (48.8) 0912
Diabetes (%) 37 (21.4) 154(217) 100
COPD (%) 10(5.8) 77 (10.8) 0.063
Hyperlipidemia (%) 81(46.8) 242(340) 0.002
CKD (%) 2012) 8(1.10) 100
PCI history (%) 17(98) 58(8.2) 0579
Stroke history (%) 15(87) 69(97) 0.786
Heart failure (%) 48(27.7) 374 (52.6) 0.001
Preoperative medical treatment
Statins (%) 94(54.3) 350 (49.2) 0.263
Aspirin (%) 51(295) 156 (21.9) 0.046
Betaloc (%) 80 (46.2) 335 (47.1) 0.903
Preoperative laboratory data
TG, mmol/L 1.42(1.05,1.6) 140 [1.04,173] 0631
TC, mmol/L. 4.17[3.48,4.75) 417 [3.53,4.76) 0.769
Cr, pmol/L. 786(703902] 80.30 (70,05, 9475 0327
ALTU/L 171227 17(12,27) 0.666
ASTU/L 19(1630] 2016,33.5) 0311
PLT, 1079/L 160 [109,217) 158 [110,204] 0.407
WBC, 10M9/L 7.42(5.85,9.78) 7.69[594,10.59] 0.204
€GFR, mL/min 86.6(722996.63] 8474 (69.07, 95.87) 0173
LDH, U/L 195 [170,230) 200 (173,252 0102
CK-MB, ng/mL. 180 (13,29 2(14,32) 0127
Tal, ng/mL. 19(1.1,273] 210(1.20,2.8] 0222
BNP, pg/ml. 244 (116,492.87) 295 (114,534 0,19
Preoperative echocardiographic data
LVEE % 58(51,62] 57(51,63] 092
E/A ratio 123073, 1.45) 1.21[075,1.42) 0959
LVDD, mm 51 (47,561 50 (45, 56] 0.149
LVDS, mm 35 (30,39 3430, 40] 0,653
CABG data
LIMA usage (%) 48(27.7) 178 (25.0) 0525
Graft number 3.00 (2:00,4.00] 2,00 [1.00, 3.00] <0.001
Types of valve surgery
Single valve surgery
Mitral valve replacement (%) 36 (20.8) 101 (142) 0.042
Mitral valve repair (%) 24139 109 (153) 077
Aortic valve replacement (%) 44(25.4) 219(30.8) 0.196
Aortic valve repair (%) 106) 304 1
‘Tricuspid valve replacement (%) 0(0) 0(0) 1
“Tricuspid valve repair (%) 5029 1927) 1
Double valve surgery
Double valve replacement (%) 307) 13.(1.8) 1
Double valve repair (%) 106) 2003) 1
Combined repair and replacement (%) 29(16.8) 93 (13.1) 0256
“Triple valve surgery
“Triple valve replacement (%) 0000) 10.0) 1
“Triple valve repair (%) 0000) 2003) 1
Combined repair and replacement (%) 30(173) 149 (21.0) 0339
Mechanical valve (%) 55(31.8) 282(39.7) 0.068
Bioprosthetic valve (%) 87(50.3) 298 (41.9) 0.056

Data are presented as median [25th-75th percentiles] or n (%). BMI, body mass index; COPD, chronic obstructive pulmonary disease; CKD, chronic kidney disease; PC, percutaneous

coronary intervention; TG, triglyceride; TC, total cholesterol; Cr, creat

&; ALT, alanine a

notransferase; AST aspartate transaminase; LDH, lactate dehydrogenase; PLT, platelet; WBC,

white blood cell; eGFR, estimated glomerular fltration rate; LDH, lactate dehydrogenase; CK-MB, creatine kinase MB; Tnl, troponin I; BNP. brain natriuretic peptide; LVEF,left ventricular
cjection fractions; E/A, ratio early to lae diastolic transmitral flow velocity; LVDID, left ventricular end-diastolic dimension; LVDS, left ventricular end-systolic dimension; CABG, coronary
artery bypass grafting; LIMA, left internal mammary artery.
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Total population Male Female

OR (95% | P-value P for OR (95% | P-value P for OR (95% | P-value

Cl) trend Cl) trend Cl)
Model 1 - - < 0.001 - - < 0.001 - - 0.034
Tertile 1 Reference - - Reference - - Reference - -
Tertile 2 0.63 < 0.001 = 0.60 (0.44, 0.002 = 0.66 (0.44, 0.047 -
(0.49,0.81) 0.83) 0.99)
Tertile 3 0.39 < 0.001 = 0.29 (0.20, < 0.001 = 0.65 (0.42, 0.053 -
(0.30,0.53) 0.43) 1.00)
*Continuous 0.62 (0.52, < 0.001 = 0.48 (0.37, < 0.001 = 0.87 (0.69, 0.233 =
0.74) 0.62) 1.09)
Model 2 = — 0.001 - - = = = 0.322
Tertile 1 Reference - - Reference - 0.001 Reference - -
Tertile 2 0.78 (0.60, 0.057 - 0.78 (0.56, 0.154 - 0.76 (0.50, 0.193 -
1.01) 1.10) 1.15)
Tertile 3 0.61 (0.45, 0.002 - 0.50 (0.33, 0.001 - 0.83 (0.52, 0.408 -
0.83) 0.76) 1.30)
*Continuous 0.80 (0.67, 0.010 - 0.67 (0.52, 0.002 1.00 (0.79, 0.974 =
0.95) 0.86) 1.25)
Model 3 - - 0.016 - - 0.023 = = 0.373
Tertile 1 Reference - - Reference - - Reference - -
Tertile 2 0.82 (0.62, 0.162 = 0.85 (0.59, 0.381 - 0.78 (0.50, 0.257 -
1.08) 1.23) 1.20)
Tertile 3 0.67 (0.48, 0.019 = 0.59 (0.38, 0.021 = 0.83 (0.51, 0.462 =
0.94) 0.92) 1.36)
*Continuous 0.82 (0.69, 0.026 - 0.74 (0.57, 0.020 - 0.94 (0.74, 0.645 -
0.98) 0.95) 1.20)

*Continuous indicated results when Triglycerides x Total Cholesterol x Body Weight Index (TCBI) was analyzed as a continuous variable. Adjust I model adjust for: sex, age, race. Adjust
1I model adjust for: sex, age, race, heart rate, respiration, CHE, COPD, CKD, DM, stroke, Hemoglobin, CR, BUN, Na, antiplatelet, ACEI/ARB, statin. CHF, Congestive Heart Failure; COPD,
Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease; CKD, Chronic Kidney Disease; DM, Diabetes Mellitus; CR, Creatinine; BUN, Blood Urea Nitrogen; ACEI/ARB, Angiotensin-Converting Enzyme
Inhibitor / Angiotensin Receptor Blocker.
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OPCABG (n =17 ONCABG (n =172.95) p value
Operative mortality (%) 9(52) 67(39) 0441
POAF (%) 51(29.5) 68.3(39.5) 0016
Stroke (%) 4023 52(30) 0625
AKI (%) 25(14.5) 367(21.2) 0.047
PMI (%) 202 15(0.8) 0698
CK-MB, ng/mL
2h 68.85 [428597.75) 6642.11,104] 0939
4sh 47(27.70,78) 45.58 (25.51,78.34] 0.586
72h 275 (10,03, 54.02] 22.84(10.30, 50.70] 0.566
hsThl, ng/mL.
2h 6.14(3.629.55) 6.19(3.41,10.2] 0425
4sh 3.65[2.05,6.42] 3.84(1.95,6.43] 0655
72h 21(098351] 289(1.13,351] 0255
Operation time, hours 605,7] 6[5.7) 0536
Crossclamp time, m 86 (69, 121.75] 113(93,139] <0.001
CPB time, min 160 [119.25, 18875 167 (142, 203.32) <0.001
Ventilation time, hours 2475 (17,62, 54.38) 235(17.5,48.36] 0283
LOS, days 7.516,10] 816,10] 0899
ICU time of stay; hours 41519, 67.75] 3418, 67) 0.267
TABP (%) 130 (75) 15.6(9) 0532
ECMO (%) 20012) 30(17) 0599

Data are presented as median [25th-75th percentiles] or 1 (%). POAF, postoperative atrial fibrillation; AKI, acute kidney injury; PMI, postoperative myocardial infarction; CK-MB, creatine
kinase MB; hsTnl, high-sensitivity troponin Is CPB, cardiopulmonary bypass; LOS, length of stay; ICU, intensive care unit; IABP, intra-aortic ballon pump; ECMO, extracorporeal membrane
oxygenator.
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Methods Unadjusted

OR (95%Cl)

p value

Multivariable

OR (95%Cl)

p value

Matched

OR (95%CI)

p value

Weighted

OR (95%Cl)

p value

POAF 0.64(0.44,091)

Perioperative
1.34(0.59,2.79)

mortality

Stroke 0.78 (0.2, 2.08)
AKI 0.63(039,099)
PMI 116 0,57, 2.18)

0015

0458

0.649
0051

0.665

0.63 (0.44,0.91)

135 (0.58,2.91)

074(021,2.01)
0.63 (039, 0.98)

117 (057,2.22)

0.014

0.460

0.592

0.049

0.649

062039, 0.96)

113 (0.42,3.08)

056 (0.14, 1.89)
058 (0.33,0.99)

100 (0.43,2.31)

0.033

0.804

0.364

0.048

1.000

POAE, postoperative atrial fibrillation; AKI, acute kidney failure; PMI, perioperative myocardial infarction; OR, odds ratio; CI, confidence intervals.

0.64(0.48,0.85)

136 (0.72, 2.61)

0.76 (033, 1.74)
0.63(0.44,089)

116 (0.68, 2.00)

0.002

0351

0523
0.009

0.584





OPS/images/cover.jpg
& frontiers | Research Topics.

Surgical treatment and
perioperative organ
protection for coronary
heart disease and comorbid
chronic diseases






OPS/images/fcvm-12-1638932/fcvm-12-1638932-g004.jpg
Invasive strategy ~ Conservative strategy Risk Ratio Risk Ratio
Study or Subgroup __Event: otal __Events otal Weight M-H, Random, 95% CI M-H, Random, 95% CI
Bach 2004, 2 491 45 471 15.4% 051(0.32, 0.83] ——
de Belder 2021 12 124 18 126 92% 0.68[0.34, 1.35] —
Hirlekar 2020 " 93 19 93 92% 0.58[0.29, 1.15] —F
Kunadian 2024 100 753 124 765 27.3% 0.82[0.64, 1.05] =
Sanchis 2016 16 52 " 54 96% 1.51(0.78, 2.94] T
Savonitto 2012 " 154 17 159 85% 067(0.32,1.38] —
Tegn 2016 39 229 69 228 21.1% 0.56 [0.40, 0.80] =
Total (95% CI) 1896 1896 100.0% 0.70 [0.55, 0.89] L 2
Total events 213
Heterogeneity: Tau? = 0.04; Chi? = 10.17, df = 6 (P = 0.12); I = 41% o

Test for overall effect: Z = 2.93 (P = 0.003)

. 2
Favors invasive  Favors conservative

Study or Subgroup _log[Hazard Ratio]

SE_Weight

Hazard Ratio
1V, Random, 95% Cl

Hazard Ratio
1V, Random, 95% CI

de Belder 2021
Hirlekar 2020
Kunadian 2024
Sanchis 2016
Sanchis 2023
Savonitio 2012
Tegn 2016

Total (95% CI)
Heterogeneity: Tau? = 0.00; Chi

Test for overall effect: Z = 3.80 (P

-0.4463
-0.5798
-0.2357
-0.2231

0.0677
-0.4005
-0.6539

0.3699 6.3%
03722  6.2%
0.1319  49.5%
04218 4.8%
0.3985  54%
0.3613  6.6%

0202 21.1%

100.0%

0.64[0.31,1.32]
0.56[0.27, 1.16]
0.79[0.61,1.02]
0.80[0.35, 1.83]
1.07 [0.49, 2.34]
0.67[0.33, 1.36]
052[0.35, 0.77)

0.70 [0.59, 0.84]

4.67,df =6 (P = 0.59); 1= 0%
.0001)

.W

0.05 0.2 5
Favors invasive Favors conservative

20





OPS/images/fcvm-12-1638932/crossmark.jpg
(®) Check for updates.





OPS/images/fcvm-12-1638932/fcvm-12-1638932-g001.jpg
Records identified from:

Records identifed from:
rey lterature sources (n =

Databases (n = 2233) [
Dupqmam records removed (n 0)

Registers (n = 14) Citation searching (n = 2)
Records screened Records excluded
(n=1358) (n=1304)
Reports sought for retrieval Re retrieval Reports not retrieved
(=54 ™ 0=0) (0=2) " 0=0)
Reports assessed for eligibility Reports assessed for eligibility

. ——| |
(n:=54) Reports excluded (n=46): (n=2)

Not an RCT

Studies included in review
=

(n=
Not focused on the elderly (n
=17)

Reports of included studies
(n=8)

Reports excluded (n=2)






OPS/images/fcvm-12-1638932/fcvm-12-1638932-g002.jpg
Invasive strategy ~ Conservative strategy Risk Ratio Risk Ratio
Study or Subgroup Events otal Event: otal Weight M-H, Random, 95% CI M-H, Random, 95% CI
Bach 2004 43 491 64 471 12.6% 0.64 [0.45, 0.93]
de Belder 2021 23 124 28 126 7.7% 0.83[0.51, 1.37] =
Hirlekar 2020 20 93 26 93 74% 0.77 [0.46, 1.28] ——
Kunadian 2024 319 753 321 765 40.6% 1.01[0.90, 1.14] —.
Sanchis 2016 38 52 38 54 225% 1.04 [0.82, 1.32] ST i
Savonitto 2012 28 154 34 159 9.1% 0.85[0.54, 1.33] ——
Total (95% CI) 1667 1668 100.0% 0.91[0.79, 1.06]
Total events 471
Heterogeneity: Tau? = o
" 0.5 07 15 2
Test for overall effect: Z = 1.21 (P = 0.23) Favors invasive Favors conservative
Hazard Ratio Hazard Ratio

Study or Subgrou log[Hazard Ratio] SE_Weight IV, Random, 95% CI IV, Random, 95% CI
de Belder 2021 -0.2357 0.2871 8.2% 0.79 [0.45, 1.39] [
Hirlekar 2020 -0.3011 0.3013 7.5% 0.74 [0.41, 1.34] —
Kunadian 2024 -0.0305 0.0795 39.6% 0.97 [0.83, 1.13] -
Sanchis 2016 00043 02054  7.8% 0.91[0.51,1.62] —
Sanchis 2023 0.3436 0.2643 9.4% 1.41[0.84, 2.37] =
Savonitto 2012 -0.1625 0.2507 10.3% 0.85[0.52, 1.39] — T
Tegn 2016 -0.4463 0.1797 17.2% 0.64 [0.45, 0.91] %
Total (95% Cl) 100.0% 0.88 [0.74, 1.05] R
Heterogeneity: Tau? = 0.01; Chi? = 8.01, df = 6 (P = 0.24); I2 = 25% + + t

17 0.2 2

Test for overall effect: Z = 1.38 (P =

Favors invasive Favors conservative





OPS/images/fcvm-12-1638932/fcvm-12-1638932-g003.jpg
Invasive strategy  Conservative strategy Risk Ratio Risk Ratio
Study or Subgroup __Events __Total Events Total Weight M-H, Random, 95% CI M-H, Random, 95% CI
Bach 2004 26 491 28 471 46% 0.890.53, 1.50] S
de Belder 2021 13 124 14 126 24% 0.94[0.46, 1.93]
Hirlekar 2020 10 93 14 93 21% 0.71[0.33, 1.53]
Kunadian 2024 272 753 247 765  63.3% 1.12(0.97, 1.29]
Sanchis 2016 22 52 26 54 7.0% 0.88[0.58, 1.34]
Sanchis 2023 22 84 16 83 38% 136 (0.7, 2.40]
Savonitto 2012 19 154 22 159 3.8% 0.89[0.50, 1.58]
Tegn 2016 57 229 62 28 12.9% 0.92[0.67, 1.25]
Total (95% CI) 1980 1979 100.0% 1.05[0.93,1.17]
Total events 441 429
Heterogeneity: Tau? = 0.00; C} 81,df=7 (P=0.68); 1= 0%

Test for overall effect: Z = 0.78 (P = 0.44)

5
Favors invasive  Favors conservative

Hazard Ratio

Hazard Ratio

Study or g[Hazard Ratio] __SE_Weight _IV, Random, 95% CI IV, Random, 95% Cl
de Belder 2021 -0.0619 0.3873  3.3% 0.940.44, 2.01] ——
Hirlekar 2020 -0.3567 04156  2.9% 0.700.31, 1.58] —
Kunadian 2024 0.1222 00885 63.4% 1.13[0.95, 1.34] T

Sanchis 2016 03711 02011  59% 0.69[0.39, 1.22] —T1

Sanchis 2023 03716 03432  4.2% 1.45 [0.74, 2.84] —
Savonitto 2012 -0.1303 02020  5.8% 0.870.49, 1.54] e

Tegn 2016 -0.1165 0.1844 14.6% 0.89[0.62, 1.28] —

Total (95% CI) 100.0%  1.03[0.90,1.19]

Heterogeneity: Tau? = 0.00; Chi*
Test for overall effect:

=048 (P

5.86, df = 6 (P = 0.44); I?’= 0%

.63)

. i 15 2
Favors invasive Favors conservative





